States of America, as follows:

1. The parties do hereby agree to settle and compromise the above-entitled action under the

terms and conditions set forth herein.

2. Defendant United States of America agrees to pay to Plaintiff Jane Stillwater the sum of

One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and fifteen cents ($1,362.15), which sum shall

be in full settlement and satisfaction of any and all claims, demands, rights, and causes of action of

whatsoever kind and nature, arising from, and by reason of any and all known and unknown,

foreseen and unforeseen bodily and personal injuries, damage to property and the consequences

[...]

This Agreement may be pled as a full and complete defense to any subsequent action or

other proceeding involving any person or party which arises out of the claims released and

discharged by the Agreement.

6. It is also agreed, by and among the parties, that the settlement amount of One Thousand

Three Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and fifteen cents ($1,362.15) to Jane Stillwater represents the

entire amount of the compromise settlement and that the respective parties will each bear their

own costs, fees, and expenses and that any attorneys' fees owed by Plaintiff will be paid out of the

settlement amount and not in addition thereto.